Government of West Bengal Finance Department Audit Branch Nabanna, Howrah-2

No.2561-F[P2]

Dated, the 26th April, 2017

Dated, the 26th April, 2017

Division

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of this Department Notification No.1116-F[P2] dated 22.02.2017 read with Notification No. 5606-F(P2) dated 27.10.2016 the Governor is pleased to declare 10th May, 2017(Wednesday), as a Public holiday on account of 'BUDDHA PURNIMA' under Section 25 of the Negotiable Instrument Act, 1881.

By Order of the Governor,

Sd/- H. K. Dwivedi Principal Secretary Finance Department

No.2561/1(500)-F(P2)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary to :-

01) The Principal Accountant General (A&E) West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-1.

- 02) The Principal Accountant General (Audit) West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-1.
- 03) Accountant General(Receipt, Works & Local Bodies Audit), West Bengal, CGO Complex, 3rd MSO Building, 5th floor, Block DF, Sector-I, Salt Lake, Kolkata -700064.
- 04) The Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal
- 05) The Secretary, Governors' Secretariat, Raj Bhavan, Kolkata -700001
- 06) The Resident Commissioner, Government of West Bengal, A/2, State Emporia Buildings, Baba Kharak Singh Marg, New Delhi-110 001.
- 07) The Additional Chief Secretary/Principal Secretary/Secretary,

08) The Commissioner,

09) Special Secretary/Additional Secretary/Commissioner/Joint Secretary/Deputy Secretary, Finance Department.

10) The

Department/Directorate.

11) Director of Treasuries & Accounts, West Bengal, Mitra Building, 8, Lyons Range, 3rd floor, Kolkata -700001.

.12) The Director,

13) The District Magistrate/District Judge/ Superintendent of Police

14) The Sub-Divisional Officer, _

- The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I, 81/2/2, Phears Lane, Kolkata- 700012.
- The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-II, P-1, Hyde Lane, Kolkata – 700 073.
- The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-III, IB Market, 1st floor, Block-IB, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata -700106.
- 18) The Treasury Officer,

19) The Assistant Secretary, Finance Department, Accounts Branch, Nabanna, Howrah

20) All Groups/Cells/Branches of this Department

31 Sri Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator Finance(Budget) Department He is requested to upload copy of this order in the website of Finance Department

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal